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Figure 1: Total Number of Infected, Recovered and Death Cases Figure 3: Total Number of Death Due to COVID-19 (China and result of the world ) 

Figure 2: Daily New Infected COVID-19 Cases (China and rest of the world )  Figure 4: Global Daily New Deaths Due to COVID-19 (China and rest of the world) 
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Figure 5: Top 10 Countries in the Total Number of Cases Due to COVID-19
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Figure 6: COVID-19 Status in the UAE (Federal Competitiveness and Statistics Authority Dashboard)
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Figure 7A :  Global Distribution of COVID-19 Cases 
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Figure 7B: Bar Chart Illustrates the Global Distribution of COVID19 Cases 
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Figure 8: Global Distribution of COVID-19 Cases per Region

INFECTED

Graphs published by Abu Dhabi Public Health Center 2020  | Data resources: WHO 

EPIDEMIOLOGY Date: 30 JUL 2020

8
9

8
0

1
8

1

3
3

0
7

3
8

8

1
9

4
9

8
5

0

1
5

2
0

7
4

5

7
5

4
3

9
0

2
9

9
4

6
0

0
1000000
2000000
3000000
4000000
5000000
6000000
7000000
8000000
9000000

10000000

A
M

R
O

E
U

R
O

S
E

R
O

E
M

R
O

A
F

R
O

W
P

R
O

 

53.41%

19.67%

11.60%

9.05%

4.49% 1.78%

AMRO

EURO

SERO

EMRO

AFRO

WPRO

52.3%
32.0%

6.5%

5.9%
1.9%

1.3%
AMRO

EURO

SERO

EMRO

AFRO

WPRO

346554

212079

43117 39203
12838 8291

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000
A

M
R

O

E
U

R
O

S
E

R
O

E
M

R
O

A
F

R
O

W
P

R
O

 

https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/situation-reports/


© ADPHC 2020

 © 2020مركز أبوظبي للصحة العامة 

ويحظر استخدام أو إعادة إنتاج هذه الوثيقة بدون إذن. هذه الوثيقة مملوكة لمركز أبوظبي للصحة العامة، ولا يجوز استخدامها لغير الأغراض المخصصة لها

© ADPHC 2020
This document was developed by Abu Dhabi Public Health Center - ADPHC. The document is and shall remain the property of ADPHC
and may only be used for the purposes for which it was intended. Unauthorized use or reproduction of this document is prohibited.

TOTAL NUMBER OF INFECTED CASES TOTAL NUMBER OF INFECTED, RECOVERED 

AND DEATHS 

DEATH PER MILLION

Figure 9: Comparative Analysis of the Distribution of COVID-19 Cases in GCC Countries
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Figure 10: Comparative Analysis of the Distribution of COVID-19 New Cases in GCC Countries  
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Figure 12:
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Whole virus vaccines Vaccines that target part of a virus
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Pros: Provides long-lasting protection.

Cons:

• Not suitable for weakened immune 
systems.

• Need to be refrigerated. Requires large 
quantities, takes time.

Vaccine Type: 
Live, Attenuated Virus

Pros: Suitable for weakened immune    
systems.

Cons:  

• Less immune response.
• Requires large quantities, takes time.

Company: Sinovac, Sinopharm
Country: China

Vaccine Type: 
Inactivated Virus

Pros: Can be produced more quickly than 
live vaccines.

Cons: 

• Less immune response.
• Can't be scaled up quickly.

Company: Novavax, University of 
Queensland
Country: USA, Australia

Vaccine Type: 
Protein Subunit

Pros: 

• Stronger immune response. 
• Faster production.

Cons:

• Stability and purification increases 
production time / Larger production is 
hard.

Company: Medicago
Country: Canada

Vaccine Type: 
Virus-Like Particles
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Vaccines that target part of a virus
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Pros:

• Powerful immune response 
• Don't have to be stored at very low 

temperatures. 
Cons: 

• People exposed to the viral vector may 
be resistant/ Harder to scale-up.

Company: University of 
Oxford/AstraZeneca, CanSino Biologics
Country: UK, China

Vaccine Type: 
Non-Replicating Viral Vector

Pros: 

• Mimics a real infection and has stronger 
immune response/ requires small 
quantity.

Cons: 

• Requires more testing /stored at cool 
temperatures.

Vaccine Type: 
Replicating Viral Vector 

Pros: 

• No virus is needed to make the vaccine

• Less production time

Cons: 

• Less immune response
• Require adjuvants

Company: Moderna/NIAID, Arcturus/Duke-
NUS
Country: USA/Singapore

Vaccine Type: 
RNA

Pros: 

• Quick and inexpensive / Shelf stable and 
easy to switch to different gene/virus

Cons: 

• Less immune response
• Require adjuvants for a good response

Company: Cadila Healthcare, Genexine
Consortium
Country: India, South Korea

Vaccine Type: 
DNA
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